
October 17, 2009 Team Summary Results

Race Date 2009 Jim Drews/Tori Neubauer Invitational

Men

Jim Drews Race (Men)

Team

Top  5

PlacesPlace

----------------- Finishers --------------------

1 2 3 4 5 6* 7*

Top  5

Times

Average

Time

Wisconsin    32 2:04:06.9    1 1 2 4 11 14 24:49.4

UW-La Crosse    49 2:05:02.1    2 3 5 6 17 18 27 31 25:00.4

South Dakota State    92 2:06:49.0    3 7 15 19 22 29 30 70 25:21.8

Run N Fun Race Team   121 2:07:08.5    4 9 12 16 32 52 54 25:25.7

North Dakota State   205 2:10:00.7    5 35 36 40 44 50 83 84 26:00.1

UW-Platteville   206 2:09:31.0    6 8 37 43 57 61 69 71 25:54.2

Nebraska Wesleyan   233 2:10:14.0    7 23 28 53 63 66 67 78 26:02.8

UW-Eau Claire   238 2:10:15.0    8 20 26 55 62 75 90 98 26:03.0

Wisconsin Track Club   241 2:10:20.5    9 24 34 39 64 80 97 117 26:04.1

Iowa Central CC   329 2:11:36.5   10 33 42 73 76 105 145 154 26:19.3

Luther College   333 2:11:46.3   11 38 46 72 77 100 104 109 26:21.2

Augsburg   335 2:11:07.3   12 13 58 60 101 103 158 162 26:13.4

Hamline University   370 2:11:58.5   13 21 47 93 96 113 120 125 26:23.7

St. Olaf College   386 2:12:16.2   14 25 79 89 91 102 110 115 26:27.2

Saint John's   407 2:12:39.4   15 41 82 86 92 106 111 116 26:31.8

UW-River Falls   407 2:12:39.1   15 51 56 85 107 108 122 130 26:31.8

Wartburg College   430 2:13:16.1   17 48 49 88 114 131 132 133 26:39.2

University Running   529 2:15:15.9   18 45 81 126 128 149 160 164 27:03.1

Dana College   543 2:15:29.4   19 59 74 127 136 147 152 159 27:05.8

Simpson College   569 2:16:24.6   20 65 68 135 146 155 168 172 27:16.9

Gustavus Adolphus   582 2:15:36.9   21 94 95 112 139 142 151 153 27:07.3

Central College   584 2:15:30.8   22 87 118 119 123 137 138 166 27:06.1

Macalester College   608 2:17:14.6   23 10 124 140 163 171 173 174 27:26.9

Saint Mary's University   669 2:17:55.2   24 99 129 143 148 150 167 169 27:35.0

St. Thomas   752 2:20:13.6   25 134 144 156 157 161 165 170 28:02.7

Bethany Lutheran   822 2:31:57.4   26 121 141 181 189 190 30:23.4

University of Dubuque   902 2:34:40.2   27 175 177 179 185 186 191 192 30:56.0

Marshalltown   914 2:38:35.3   28 176 178 182 184 194 31:43.0

Crown College   931 2:43:10.8   29 180 183 187 188 193 32:38.1

Greater Milwaukee Only  2 finishersInc.

Hawkeye Community Only  3 finishersInc.

Minnesota Only  4 finishersInc.

Minnesota Unattached Do Not ScoreInc.
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October 17, 2009 Final Team Results

Race Date 2009 Jim Drews/Tori Neubauer Invitational

Men

Jim Drews Race (Men)

Name Place TimeGrad Place

Cum

Time

Cum

Wisconsin Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 32 Team Score (times):   2:04:06.9

24:49.4Average Time:

Landon Peacock 1 24:27.11 J     1 24:27.1

Jack Bolas 2 24:42.12 S     3 49:09.2

Phil Thomas 4 24:49.13 S     7 1:13:58.4

Noel Bateman 11 25:01.24 J    18 1:38:59.6

Rob Finnerty 14 25:07.35 F    32 2:04:06.9

UW-La Crosse Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 49 Team Score (times):   2:05:02.1

25:00.4Average Time:

Zach Wilhelmy 3 24:47.91 F     3 24:47.9

Connor Lonning 5 24:50.22 S     8 49:38.1

Paul Moran 6 24:51.43 S    14 1:14:29.6

Scott Hayden 17 25:11.14 S    31 1:39:40.7

Dallas Vincent 18 25:21.35 S    49 2:05:02.1

Sean Harrington 27 25:42.66 S    76 2:30:44.7

Brian Shonat 31 25:45.97 S   107 2:56:30.7

Kyle Coghlan >  7 26:04.98 S 3:22:35.7

Zach McFall >  7 26:11.39 J 3:48:47.0

Chris Glibert >  7 26:11.810 J 4:14:58.8

Kaiser Behnke >  7 26:21.011 F 4:41:19.9

Phill Hernandez >  7 26:26.812 S 5:07:46.7

Michael Behringer >  7 26:29.013 S 5:34:15.8

Josh Dedering >  7 26:32.814 F 6:00:48.6

David Stilin >  7 26:37.215 F 6:27:25.9

Dan Buvid >  7 26:38.216 J 6:54:04.1

Broc Vike >  7 26:41.417 S 7:20:45.6

Mark Punzenberger >  7 26:51.618 F 7:47:37.2

Bobby Erickson >  7 26:59.019 S 8:14:36.2

Thomas Reader >  7 27:13.120 S 8:41:49.4

Josh Kaul >  7 27:16.921 S 9:09:06.3

Dayton Lueck >  7 27:28.022 F 9:36:34.3

Adam Depaolis >  7 28:08.823 F 10:04:43.1

South Dakota State Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 92 Team Score (times):   2:06:49.0

25:21.8Average Time:

Michael Krsnak 7 24:56.81 S     7 24:56.8

Anthony Bongard 15 25:08.02 S    22 50:04.8

Greg Vollmer 19 25:25.83 S    41 1:15:30.6

Greg Beesley 22 25:33.74 S    63 1:41:04.4

Marshall Kambestad 29 25:44.65 J    92 2:06:49.0

Jake Schneller 30 25:45.56 J   122 2:32:34.6

Jared Ailts 70 26:25.97 F   192 2:59:00.5

Alex Lohr >  7 26:26.28 J 3:25:26.8

Kyle Schmidt >  7 26:30.99 S 3:51:57.7

Ronnie Kyllo >  7 26:41.010 F 4:18:38.7

Eddie Stenger >  7 26:53.211 S 4:45:32.0

Kelly Hall >  7 28:04.612 S 5:13:36.6

Run N Fun Race Team Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 121 Team Score (times):   2:07:08.5

25:25.7Average Time:

Cory Hayden 9 24:59.21     9 24:59.2

Paul Zdrok 12 25:04.32    21 50:03.6

Men

Jim Drews Race (Men)

Name Place TimeGrad Place

Cum

Time

Cum

Run N Fun Race Team Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 121 Team Score (times):   2:07:08.5

25:25.7Average Time:

Ben Kampf 16 25:08.23    37 1:15:11.9

Justin Stakston 32 25:46.94    69 1:40:58.8

Tyler Hinrichs 52 26:09.65   121 2:07:08.5

Carl Gladitsch 54 26:12.86   175 2:33:21.3

North Dakota State Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 205 Team Score (times):   2:10:00.7

26:00.1Average Time:

Jake Henderson 35 25:50.51 S    35 25:50.5

Travis Fitzke 36 25:56.12 S    71 51:46.6

Colin Parrish 40 25:59.73 S   111 1:17:46.3

Eric Stroh 44 26:06.04 J   155 1:43:52.4

Tyler Leverington 50 26:08.35 S   205 2:10:00.7

Daniel Merritt 83 26:33.76 F   288 2:36:34.5

Tom Schanandore 84 26:34.97 S   372 3:03:09.5

Andy Fillmore >  7 26:44.68 S 3:29:54.1

John Holt >  7 27:16.99 F 3:57:11.1

Jake Martel >  7 27:54.910 F 4:25:06.0

Kirk Bottelberghe >  7 29:36.011 S 4:54:42.0

UW-Platteville Finish Position -     6

Team Score (places): 206 Team Score (times):   2:09:31.0

25:54.2Average Time:

Jason Garvens 8 24:57.31 J     8 24:57.3

Tony Kilburg 37 25:56.82 S    45 50:54.2

Nathan Petesch 43 26:04.93 J    88 1:16:59.1

Aaron Whalen 57 26:13.74 S   145 1:43:12.8

Greg Alleman 61 26:18.15 J   206 2:09:31.0

Patrick Klein 69 26:24.96 J   275 2:35:56.0

Matt Hoefs 71 26:26.57 S   346 3:02:22.5

Joshua Melby >  7 26:33.38 S 3:28:55.8

Shane Lacy >  7 26:40.39 S 3:55:36.2

Bill Clift >  7 26:48.710 S 4:22:24.9

Anthony Swimm >  7 26:57.211 S 4:49:22.2

Tim Dahms >  7 27:11.912 S 5:16:34.1

Curtis Bendorf >  7 27:29.513 J 5:44:03.7

Joe Pecora >  7 27:38.614 F 6:11:42.3

Thomas Thornton >  7 27:43.915 S 6:39:26.2

Jon Swartz >  7 27:50.116 S 7:07:16.3

Derek Fahrenkrug >  7 27:54.217 F 7:35:10.6

Kyle Klein >  7 27:54.618 S 8:03:05.2

Frank Kaminski >  7 28:15.919 F 8:31:21.2

Anthony Stelter >  7 30:36.320 F 9:01:57.5

Nebraska Wesleyan Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 233 Team Score (times):   2:10:14.0

26:02.8Average Time:

Logan Watley 23 25:36.41 S    23 25:36.4

Brian Copley 28 25:42.72 S    51 51:19.2

Neil Wolford 53 26:11.93 S   104 1:17:31.1

Mike Rathje 63 26:20.34 S   167 1:43:51.5

Ben Paben 66 26:22.55 S   233 2:10:14.0

Ryan Osberg 67 26:22.66 J   300 2:36:36.7

Kyle Wagner 78 26:29.97 S   378 3:03:06.6
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October 17, 2009 Final Team Results

Race Date 2009 Jim Drews/Tori Neubauer Invitational

Men

Jim Drews Race (Men)

Name Place TimeGrad Place

Cum

Time

Cum

Nebraska Wesleyan Finish Position -     7

Team Score (places): 233 Team Score (times):   2:10:14.0

26:02.8Average Time:

Eric Noel >  7 26:36.48 S 3:29:43.1

Tim Stewart >  7 26:41.89 J 3:56:24.9

Cole Marolf >  7 26:58.610 S 4:23:23.5

Jordan Rector >  7 27:16.411 S 4:50:40.0

Bobby Brown >  7 27:21.412 S 5:18:01.4

Mike Herz >  7 27:22.413 S 5:45:23.9

Ryan Dostal >  7 27:41.314 S 6:13:05.2

Andy Stilmock >  7 27:45.715 J 6:40:50.9

Jake Smrcina >  7 27:58.216 F 7:08:49.1

Brandon Schlautman >  7 27:58.217 S 7:36:47.3

Chase Edwards >  7 28:06.018 S 8:04:53.4

Dan Haden >  7 28:29.819 F 8:33:23.2

James Anderson >  7 29:14.320 S 9:02:37.6

Zach Harsin >  7 29:40.321 F 9:32:17.9

Phil Bakken >  7 31:10.022 F 10:03:28.0

Patrick Seeling >  7 32:44.823 F 10:36:12.8

Paul Watley >  7 32:46.624 S 11:08:59.4

UW-Eau Claire Finish Position -     8

Team Score (places): 238 Team Score (times):   2:10:15.0

26:03.0Average Time:

Chris Wirtz 20 25:30.61 S    20 25:30.6

Brent Kann 26 25:42.32 S    46 51:12.9

Josh Wieland 55 26:12.93 J   101 1:17:25.9

Thomas Breitbach 62 26:19.84 J   163 1:43:45.7

Ben Pearson 75 26:29.35 S   238 2:10:15.0

Mark Sanders 90 26:39.16 S   328 2:36:54.2

Jeremy Kieser 98 26:43.17 S   426 3:03:37.3

Conor Rafferty >  7 26:51.48 F 3:30:28.8

Philip Schommer >  7 26:55.69 F 3:57:24.5

Kevin Weber >  7 26:56.310 J 4:24:20.8

Aaron Easker >  7 26:59.611 F 4:51:20.4

Michael Borglin >  7 27:22.412 S 5:18:42.9

Adam Flyte >  7 27:24.013 F 5:46:07.0

Charlie Daehler >  7 27:24.514 J 6:13:31.6

Jay Birkholz >  7 27:47.015 S 6:41:18.6

Max Renner >  7 27:48.016 J 7:09:06.7

Michael Borden >  7 27:49.017 S 7:36:55.7

Aric Runzheimer >  7 27:50.418 F 8:04:46.2

Jake Zander >  7 27:53.319 F 8:32:39.6

Wes Fischer >  7 28:05.120 S 9:00:44.7

Mike Blank >  7 28:14.521 S 9:28:59.3

Jake Ring >  7 28:24.422 J 9:57:23.7

Kyle Kopidlanski >  7 28:32.023 S 10:25:55.8

Wisconsin Track Club Finish Position -     9

Team Score (places): 241 Team Score (times):   2:10:20.5

26:04.1Average Time:

Nick Limoni 24 25:37.31 J    24 25:37.3

Zach Bruns 34 25:49.72 S    58 51:27.0

Ben Garbe 39 25:59.53 J    97 1:17:26.5

Bryan Barker 64 26:22.14 J   161 1:43:48.7

Jeremy Berg 80 26:31.75 J   241 2:10:20.5

Tyler Youngquist 97 26:42.36 S   338 2:37:02.9

Men

Jim Drews Race (Men)

Name Place TimeGrad Place

Cum

Time

Cum

Wisconsin Track Club Finish Position -     9

Team Score (places): 241 Team Score (times):   2:10:20.5

26:04.1Average Time:

John Prusynski 117 27:02.97 S   455 3:04:05.8

Kyle Hall >  7 27:11.48 J 3:31:17.3

Jc Jesmok >  7 27:19.89 J 3:58:37.1

Ben Carr >  7 27:26.510 J 4:26:03.7

Dallas White >  7 27:29.511 S 4:53:33.2

River Karl >  7 27:51.912 S 5:21:25.2

Brian Atkinson >  7 27:57.313 S 5:49:22.6

Adam Zais >  7 28:03.214 S 6:17:25.8

Sam Keepman >  7 28:09.615 S 6:45:35.4

Jake Thorson >  7 28:16.816 S 7:13:52.3

Peter Holmes >  7 28:29.317 S 7:42:21.6

Ben Overeem >  7 29:07.318 F 8:11:29.0

Andy Kump >  7 29:10.719 S 8:40:39.8

David Pathakjee >  7 29:21.120 J 9:10:00.9

Matt Mixdorf >  7 29:24.821 F 9:39:25.8

Jeff Schacherl >  7 29:36.722 S 10:09:02.5

Trent Evans >  7 30:22.023 J 10:39:24.6

Suresh Murty >  7 30:58.424 S 11:10:23.0

Neal Kivi >  7 31:36.925 S 11:42:00.0

Iowa Central CC Finish Position -    10

Team Score (places): 329 Team Score (times):   2:11:36.5

26:19.3Average Time:

Anthony Lieghio 33 25:47.71 F    33 25:47.7

Terence Lee 42 26:02.82 S    75 51:50.5

Liberio Niyiragira 73 26:26.83 S   148 1:18:17.4

Tomas Cotter 76 26:29.74 F   224 1:44:47.1

Matt Juhl 105 26:49.35 S   329 2:11:36.5

Levi Long 145 27:51.26 F   474 2:39:27.7

Josh Fick 154 28:07.07 F   628 3:07:34.8

Ron Sherrod >  7 28:41.08 F 3:36:15.8

Willard Lewis >  7 29:06.19 F 4:05:22.0

Laroy Johnson >  7 29:37.210 F 4:34:59.2

Mikhail Markov >  7 29:43.311 F 5:04:42.6

Ethan Wilkins >  7 30:22.212 F 5:35:04.8

Gage Fiscus >  7 30:27.913 F 6:05:32.8

Justin Bond >  7 30:41.314 F 6:36:14.1

Zach Mosbach >  7 30:47.915 F 7:07:02.0

Adam Heatherington >  7 31:06.816 F 7:38:08.8

Moses Moses >  7 31:55.717 F 8:10:04.5

Luther College Finish Position -    11

Team Score (places): 333 Team Score (times):   2:11:46.3

26:21.2Average Time:

Karl Larson 38 25:57.01 S    38 25:57.0

Drew Burmahl 46 26:07.72 S    84 52:04.8

Jordan Lang 72 26:26.83 J   156 1:18:31.6

Erik Johnson 77 26:29.84 J   233 1:45:01.5

Kyle Buck 100 26:44.85 J   333 2:11:46.3

Shane Steele 104 26:46.56 S   437 2:38:32.9

Evan Neubauer 109 26:52.97 F   546 3:05:25.9

Mike Switzer >  7 27:03.18 S 3:32:29.0

Andrew Papke-Larson >  7 27:08.09 S 3:59:37.1

Austin Tegels >  7 27:08.810 S 4:26:46.0
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October 17, 2009 Final Team Results

Race Date 2009 Jim Drews/Tori Neubauer Invitational

Men

Jim Drews Race (Men)

Name Place TimeGrad Place

Cum

Time

Cum

Luther College Finish Position -    11

Team Score (places): 333 Team Score (times):   2:11:46.3

26:21.2Average Time:

Brock Laue >  7 27:22.311 F 4:54:08.3

Alex Rigdon >  7 27:22.612 F 5:21:31.0

Peter Kraus >  7 27:26.313 S 5:48:57.3

Matt Rubins >  7 27:28.314 F 6:16:25.7

Max Molzahn >  7 28:08.015 S 6:44:33.7

Joel Dotseth >  7 28:10.916 S 7:12:44.7

Logan Langley >  7 28:11.817 F 7:40:56.6

Matt Beniak >  7 28:24.718 F 8:09:21.4

Sam Donlan >  7 28:31.219 S 8:37:52.6

Tom Blattner >  7 28:35.820 S 9:06:28.4

Eric Krueger >  7 28:52.621 S 9:35:21.0

Josh Gerber >  7 28:57.922 S 10:04:19.0

Andrew Weckwerth >  7 29:05.623 S 10:33:24.6

Karl Gesch >  7 29:20.324 S 11:02:44.9

David Pedrick >  7 29:22.825 F 11:32:07.8

Andrew Bentz >  7 29:33.926 F 12:01:41.8

Stephen Uhl >  7 29:39.027 F 12:31:20.8

Jacob Hellman >  7 29:44.828 S 13:01:05.6

Nick Andresen >  7 30:05.429 F 13:31:11.1

Evan Meyer >  7 30:24.030 F 14:01:35.2

Tom Wagner >  7 30:25.731 J 14:32:00.9

Tyler Stevenson >  7 30:36.932 S 15:02:37.9

Calvin Simmons >  7 30:41.333 F 15:33:19.2

Bryce Kilker >  7 31:34.734 F 16:04:53.9

Matt Christensen >  7 32:14.635 F 16:37:08.6

Augsburg Finish Position -    12

Team Score (places): 335 Team Score (times):   2:11:07.3

26:13.4Average Time:

Brent Haglund 13 25:05.61 S    13 25:05.6

Victor Sanchez 58 26:14.22 S    71 51:19.8

Ben Rodriguez 60 26:16.33 S   131 1:17:36.1

Matt Schafer 101 26:44.94 F   232 1:44:21.1

Shane Wyborny 103 26:46.25 S   335 2:11:07.3

Jason Chrudimsky 158 28:20.46 J   493 2:39:27.7

Joe Arnold 162 28:28.47 S   655 3:07:56.2

Austin Erickson >  7 28:58.48 S 3:36:54.7

Zach Stevens >  7 29:05.99 F 4:06:00.6

Dan Gerber >  7 29:12.910 S 4:35:13.6

Austin Wagner >  7 29:32.011 F 5:04:45.6

Ethan Gutzmann >  7 29:37.412 F 5:34:23.1

Will Matchett >  7 31:12.413 F 6:05:35.5

Hamline University Finish Position -    13

Team Score (places): 370 Team Score (times):   2:11:58.5

26:23.7Average Time:

Ian Bauer 21 25:31.41 S    21 25:31.4

Devin Monson 47 26:07.92 S    68 51:39.3

Jamison Hull 93 26:40.03 S   161 1:18:19.3

Ellis Richardson 96 26:41.64 S   257 1:45:01.0

Jack Deichert 113 26:57.55 S   370 2:11:58.5

Ian Campbell 120 27:07.36 J   490 2:39:05.9

Andy Johnson 125 27:16.47 J   615 3:06:22.3

Nate Walker >  7 27:19.48 S 3:33:41.8

Men

Jim Drews Race (Men)

Name Place TimeGrad Place

Cum

Time

Cum

Hamline University Finish Position -    13

Team Score (places): 370 Team Score (times):   2:11:58.5

26:23.7Average Time:

Colin Rogers >  7 27:28.99 F 4:01:10.7

Joel Dieterich >  7 27:35.510 J 4:28:46.3

Chris Reisdorfer >  7 27:41.011 F 4:56:27.3

Nate Dobbins >  7 27:45.912 F 5:24:13.2

Charles Scheitzer >  7 28:53.713 F 5:53:06.9

Ross Anderson >  7 29:04.114 F 6:22:11.1

Bredan Ruter >  7 29:10.115 F 6:51:21.2

Rick Dornfeld >  7 30:21.516 S 7:21:42.7

St. Olaf College Finish Position -    14

Team Score (places): 386 Team Score (times):   2:12:16.2

26:27.2Average Time:

Jake Marotz 25 25:42.11 S    25 25:42.1

Ben Wilson 79 26:31.32 J   104 52:13.4

Chris Massey 89 26:37.83 F   193 1:18:51.2

Dobuol Ruon 91 26:39.14 J   284 1:45:30.4

Jon Lambert 102 26:45.85 J   386 2:12:16.2

Adrian Swanson 110 26:53.36 J   496 2:39:09.6

Andrew Nussbaum 115 27:01.77 S   611 3:06:11.3

Reid Gilbertson >  7 27:09.68 S 3:33:20.9

Chris Rivers >  7 27:15.79 S 4:00:36.7

Matthew Perkovich >  7 27:31.410 S 4:28:08.2

McMillen Kellen >  7 27:37.511 F 4:55:45.7

Lilliehaugen Tim >  7 28:00.112 F 5:23:45.8

Eric Klein >  7 28:00.413 S 5:51:46.3

Josh Wold >  7 28:00.914 F 6:19:47.2

Anders Nienstaedt >  7 28:02.115 S 6:47:49.4

Dan Friedrichsen >  7 28:13.416 S 7:16:02.8

Joe Paille >  7 28:25.817 J 7:44:28.7

Pat Boland >  7 28:42.318 S 8:13:11.1

Aron Block >  7 28:42.419 F 8:41:53.5

Brian Tomlinson >  7 28:45.520 F 9:10:39.0

Mike Mittelsteadt >  7 29:10.721 S 9:39:49.7

Ian Nystrom >  7 29:21.422 F 10:09:11.2

Bryan Hulse >  7 29:24.923 F 10:38:36.1

Dan Varley >  7 29:31.324 S 11:08:07.4

Ryan Powley >  7 29:32.925 F 11:37:40.4

Frankie Heller >  7 29:37.226 S 12:07:17.7

Chris Bowman >  7 30:36.927 F 12:37:54.6

Saint John's Finish Position -    15

Team Score (places): 407 Team Score (times):   2:12:39.4

26:31.8Average Time:

Dustin Franta 41 26:01.41 J    41 26:01.4

Patrick Lowder 82 26:32.32 S   123 52:33.8

Ruairi Moynihan 86 26:35.83 S   209 1:19:09.7

David Forster 92 26:39.54 J   301 1:45:49.2

Ryan Noack 106 26:50.15 S   407 2:12:39.4

Andrew Stevens 111 26:55.26 S   518 2:39:34.6

Andy Clasen 116 27:02.17 S   634 3:06:36.8

Tom Hoffman >  7 27:21.18 J 3:33:57.9

Matt Harren >  7 27:25.79 S 4:01:23.7

Jordan Fladland >  7 27:40.910 S 4:29:04.6

Josh Gunderson >  7 28:12.111 S 4:57:16.8
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October 17, 2009 Final Team Results

Race Date 2009 Jim Drews/Tori Neubauer Invitational

Men

Jim Drews Race (Men)

Name Place TimeGrad Place

Cum

Time

Cum

Saint John's Finish Position -    15

Team Score (places): 407 Team Score (times):   2:12:39.4

26:31.8Average Time:

Joe Kilkus >  7 28:12.812 S 5:25:29.6

Steven Lubner >  7 28:19.613 S 5:53:49.2

Collin Hager >  7 28:50.614 F 6:22:39.9

John Collier >  7 29:12.215 J 6:51:52.1

Tyler Etheridge >  7 29:14.616 S 7:21:06.8

Ryan Miller >  7 29:15.117 S 7:50:22.0

Luke Merickel >  7 29:20.318 F 8:19:42.3

Eric Larson >  7 29:26.819 F 8:49:09.2

Patrick Sitzer >  7 29:27.720 J 9:18:36.9

Mike Jaeger >  7 29:50.621 S 9:48:27.5

Bob Gerten >  7 29:51.622 S 10:18:19.2

Michael Kuhlman >  7 29:57.923 F 10:48:17.2

Kaleb Johnson >  7 30:30.424 S 11:18:47.6

Todd Alle >  7 30:36.425 S 11:49:24.0

Corey Vollinger >  7 30:42.726 S 12:20:06.7

Dan Maxbauer >  7 30:46.127 J 12:50:52.9

Nathan Amberg >  7 30:54.528 F 13:21:47.4

Peter Schoen >  7 31:14.729 S 13:53:02.1

Matt Clasen >  7 31:16.230 S 14:24:18.3

Gabe Vertin >  7 31:58.231 F 14:56:16.5

Robert Bruening >  7 32:56.632 F 15:29:13.2

UW-River Falls Finish Position -    15

Team Score (places): 407 Team Score (times):   2:12:39.1

26:31.8Average Time:

Chad Ernst 51 26:08.51 S    51 26:08.5

Abdi Hassan 56 26:13.22 F   107 52:21.8

Rich Mark 85 26:35.43 S   192 1:18:57.3

Scott Bowman 107 26:50.54 J   299 1:45:47.8

Scott Degner 108 26:51.35 S   407 2:12:39.1

Jose Rojas 122 27:09.46 S   529 2:39:48.6

Jared Brandenburg 130 27:19.87 J   659 3:07:08.5

Nick Zeien >  7 27:19.98 J 3:34:28.4

Alex Zeien >  7 27:32.29 S 4:02:00.6

Mike Merritt >  7 27:56.310 S 4:29:57.0

Kyle Witherrite >  7 28:05.411 J 4:58:02.4

Indy Lijevall >  7 28:09.712 S 5:26:12.2

Charles Collins >  7 28:11.213 S 5:54:23.5

Kevin Rengo >  7 28:23.614 J 6:22:47.1

Neil Skoog >  7 28:38.615 J 6:51:25.7

Tim Wurcherer >  7 28:46.316 S 7:20:12.1

Derek Pederson >  7 29:09.417 F 7:49:21.5

Alex Nichols >  7 29:37.118 S 8:18:58.7

Tony Orlando >  7 30:02.419 J 8:49:01.1

Ben Anderson >  7 30:12.020 S 9:19:13.2

Wartburg College Finish Position -    17

Team Score (places): 430 Team Score (times):   2:13:16.1

26:39.2Average Time:

Matt Moore 48 26:08.21 S    48 26:08.2

Jon Stover 49 26:08.22 J    97 52:16.4

Sam Sturtz 88 26:37.83 S   185 1:18:54.2

Jon Sturm 114 27:01.14 S   299 1:45:55.4

Logan Swarts 131 27:20.75 F   430 2:13:16.1
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Wartburg College Finish Position -    17

Team Score (places): 430 Team Score (times):   2:13:16.1

26:39.2Average Time:

Shane Warehime 132 27:21.36 F   562 2:40:37.5

Grant Moser 133 27:22.97 S   695 3:08:00.4

Jake Sutton >  7 27:50.68 F 3:35:51.0

Patrick Huff >  7 27:58.79 F 4:03:49.8

Tanner Linden >  7 28:04.510 S 4:31:54.3

Joel Francis >  7 28:22.211 S 5:00:16.6

Nick Ohrt >  7 28:41.312 S 5:28:57.9

Ben Hackbart >  7 28:41.713 J 5:57:39.6

Jordan Paulus >  7 28:57.014 S 6:26:36.7

Aaron Monroe >  7 29:14.415 S 6:55:51.1

Tim Reisner >  7 29:16.016 S 7:25:07.2

Josh Trueblood >  7 29:48.817 F 7:54:56.0

Luke Appleton >  7 30:01.418 S 8:24:57.5

Erik Jolivette >  7 30:11.219 F 8:55:08.8

Josh Hones >  7 30:35.320 F 9:25:44.1

Jeff Murray >  7 31:58.121 S 9:57:42.3

University Running Club Finish Position -    18

Team Score (places): 529 Team Score (times):   2:15:15.9

27:03.1Average Time:

Colin Zauner 45 26:06.31 S    45 26:06.3

Hal Brown 81 26:31.92 S   126 52:38.2

Zach Krause 126 27:16.73 F   252 1:19:55.0

Steele Lorenz 128 27:18.54 S   380 1:47:13.5

Evan Baeten 149 28:02.35 S   529 2:15:15.9

Tyler Mandry 160 28:24.26 F   689 2:43:40.1

Ryan Daye 164 28:33.07 S   853 3:12:13.1

Nick Van Ess >  7 29:00.98 S 3:41:14.1

Slavomir Tkac >  7 29:46.79 F 4:11:00.8

Joshua Doebbert >  7 30:25.410 J 4:41:26.2

Michael Kasinkas >  7 33:19.011 F 5:14:45.2

Dana College Finish Position -    19

Team Score (places): 543 Team Score (times):   2:15:29.4

27:05.8Average Time:

Kip Schuler 59 26:16.21 J    59 26:16.2

Andrew Palmblade 74 26:28.62 S   133 52:44.8

Cory Logsdon 127 27:18.23 S   260 1:20:03.1

Jim Vonnahme 136 27:30.04 S   396 1:47:33.2

Brandon Rowley 147 27:56.15 S   543 2:15:29.4

Carl Raum 152 28:02.86 J   695 2:43:32.3

Jeremiah Feine 159 28:21.97 S   854 3:11:54.2

Joel Beckman >  7 28:51.98 S 3:40:46.1

Simpson College Finish Position -    20

Team Score (places): 569 Team Score (times):   2:16:24.6

27:16.9Average Time:

Luke Weber 65 26:22.41 J    65 26:22.4

Ryan Edwardson 68 26:24.62 S   133 52:47.1

Casey Dunning 135 27:28.33 S   268 1:20:15.4

Matt Stone 146 27:54.64 S   414 1:48:10.0

Mitchell Davis 155 28:14.65 F   569 2:16:24.6

Ben Duea 168 28:44.56 S   737 2:45:09.2

John Warnke 172 29:04.97 F   909 3:14:14.1
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Simpson College Finish Position -    20

Team Score (places): 569 Team Score (times):   2:16:24.6

27:16.9Average Time:

Pat Gerhardt >  7 29:29.88 S 3:43:43.9

Aaron Skopec >  7 29:48.09 S 4:13:32.0

Louie Elbert >  7 30:16.210 J 4:43:48.2

Baron Davis >  7 30:30.211 S 5:14:18.5

Mark Stanek >  7 30:59.112 F 5:45:17.6

Lucas Draisey >  7 31:27.513 F 6:16:45.2

Arron Bodine >  7 41:59.614 F 6:58:44.8

Gustavus Adolphus College Finish Position -    21

Team Score (places): 582 Team Score (times):   2:15:36.9

27:07.3Average Time:

Mark Hartman 94 26:41.01 S    94 26:41.0

Anders Bowman 95 26:41.32 S   189 53:22.3

John Kennedy 112 26:56.43 S   301 1:20:18.7

Nick Ross 139 27:34.44 J   440 1:47:53.2

Mark Bartley 142 27:43.75 S   582 2:15:36.9

Alex Thornton 151 28:02.56 S   733 2:43:39.5

Jeremy Kuhn 153 28:05.37 J   886 3:11:44.8

Max Hanson >  7 28:08.58 S 3:39:53.4

Jon Kasprisin >  7 29:00.89 S 4:08:54.3

Adam Lund >  7 29:01.510 F 4:37:55.8

Cristian Raether >  7 29:09.111 S 5:07:04.9

Jeremy Bock >  7 29:36.012 S 5:36:41.0

Ian Gibbs-Hall >  7 30:15.513 F 6:06:56.5

Steve Grimsby >  7 30:25.914 S 6:37:22.4

Ben Whalen >  7 30:29.915 F 7:07:52.4

Andrew Nelson >  7 32:17.116 S 7:40:09.5

Eric Bly >  7 33:59.417 F 8:14:08.9

Central College Finish Position -    22

Team Score (places): 584 Team Score (times):   2:15:30.8

27:06.1Average Time:

John Gonzalez 87 26:36.41 F    87 26:36.4

Cody Burkhardt 118 27:06.62 F   205 53:43.1

Teddy Clark 119 27:06.93 S   324 1:20:50.0

Pierre Taylor 123 27:10.34 S   447 1:48:00.4

Andrew Hamer 137 27:30.45 S   584 2:15:30.8

Austin Vondracek 138 27:32.06 J   722 2:43:02.8

Cory Fitzsimmons 166 28:43.27 S   888 3:11:46.0

Jon Findlay >  7 28:43.48 F 3:40:29.4

Brandon Clough >  7 28:54.69 F 4:09:24.1

Justin Saxfield >  7 30:49.410 S 4:40:13.5

Lars Larson >  7 31:06.911 F 5:11:20.5

Kenny Kemp >  7 32:20.612 S 5:43:41.1

David Baker >  7 32:50.513 S 6:16:31.7

Macalester College Finish Position -    23

Team Score (places): 608 Team Score (times):   2:17:14.6

27:26.9Average Time:

Wade Ekstrom 10 25:00.61 S    10 25:00.6

Biggers Calr 124 27:12.92 S   134 52:13.5

St John Ollie 140 27:37.23 S   274 1:19:50.7

Adrian St Francis 163 28:31.04 F   437 1:48:21.7

Jon Bassen 171 28:52.85 J   608 2:17:14.6

Men

Jim Drews Race (Men)

Name Place TimeGrad Place

Cum

Time

Cum

Macalester College Finish Position -    23

Team Score (places): 608 Team Score (times):   2:17:14.6

27:26.9Average Time:

Avery Bowron 173 29:26.36 S   781 2:46:40.9

Dale Dybvig 174 29:32.47 J   955 3:16:13.4

Joe MacUla >  7 30:06.28 F 3:46:19.7

Ryan Sutley >  7 30:46.79 F 4:17:06.4

Carl Petri >  7 30:47.910 F 4:47:54.4

Joe O'Neil >  7 32:24.011 F 5:20:18.5

Saint Mary's University - MN Finish Position -    24

Team Score (places): 669 Team Score (times):   2:17:55.2

27:35.0Average Time:

David Feather 99 26:44.51 S    99 26:44.5

Peter Borash 129 27:19.62 F   228 54:04.1

Jake Traxler 143 27:46.83 F   371 1:21:51.0

Quentin Moore 148 28:01.74 J   519 1:49:52.7

Robby McGuire 150 28:02.45 S   669 2:17:55.2

Ben Carlson 167 28:43.46 F   836 2:46:38.7

John Vallez 169 28:46.97 S  1005 3:15:25.6

Michael Mockler >  7 28:52.38 S 3:44:17.9

Benton Kodet >  7 29:07.29 J 4:13:25.1

Ryan Winegardner >  7 29:40.410 F 4:43:05.5

Colin Sheehan >  7 29:51.911 F 5:12:57.5

Michael Wolter >  7 29:52.512 F 5:42:50.0

St. Thomas Finish Position -    25

Team Score (places): 752 Team Score (times):   2:20:13.6

28:02.7Average Time:

Greg Dowe 134 27:23.81 S   134 27:23.8

Brian Farley 144 27:49.72 F   278 55:13.5

Tony Gerten 156 28:15.23 S   434 1:23:28.8

Pat Bryant 157 28:20.14 F   591 1:51:48.9

Will Roberson 161 28:24.75 F   752 2:20:13.6

Stu Lombardo 165 28:43.16 F   917 2:48:56.8

Crawford Hubbell 170 28:50.07 S  1087 3:17:46.9

Nick Johnson >  7 28:55.08 F 3:46:41.9

Allan Kroyer >  7 29:29.29 F 4:16:11.1

John Leonard >  7 29:47.410 F 4:45:58.6

Bethany Lutheran College Finish Position -    26

Team Score (places): 822 Team Score (times):   2:31:57.4

30:23.4Average Time:

Matthew Behmer 121 27:08.41 S   121 27:08.4

David Blumer 141 27:38.32 F   262 54:46.7

Jason Sehloff 181 30:44.83 F   443 1:25:31.6

Paul Webber 189 33:01.74 F   632 1:58:33.4

Bradley Zastrow 190 33:24.05 F   822 2:31:57.4

University of Dubuque Finish Position -    27

Team Score (places): 902 Team Score (times):   2:34:40.2

30:56.0Average Time:

Adam Ahlden 175 29:33.11 J   175 29:33.1

Cory Grandon 177 30:04.52 F   352 59:37.7

Aaron Ewinger 179 30:28.23 J   531 1:30:05.9

Freddy Frick 185 32:11.64 J   716 2:02:17.6

Nick Barker 186 32:22.65 F   902 2:34:40.2

www.pttiming.com   5 10/17/2009 12:14:13



October 17, 2009 Final Team Results

Race Date 2009 Jim Drews/Tori Neubauer Invitational

Men

Jim Drews Race (Men)

Name Place TimeGrad Place

Cum

Time

Cum

University of Dubuque Finish Position -    27

Team Score (places): 902 Team Score (times):   2:34:40.2

30:56.0Average Time:

Oscar Corona 191 33:39.66 F  1093 3:08:19.8

Michael Wilhite 192 33:47.07 J  1285 3:42:06.9

Marshalltown Community College Finish Position -    28

Team Score (places): 914 Team Score (times):   2:38:35.3

31:43.0Average Time:

Byron Tocheri 176 29:34.01 F   176 29:34.0

Alex Holm 178 30:18.62 F   354 59:52.7

Trent Krough 182 30:53.23 F   536 1:30:45.9

Matt Vavroch 184 32:05.14 F   720 2:02:51.1

Kelly Sanderson 194 35:44.15 F   914 2:38:35.3

Crown College Finish Position -    29

Team Score (places): 931 Team Score (times):   2:43:10.8

32:38.1Average Time:

Vince Elmhorst 180 30:44.51 F   180 30:44.5

Simon Kulzer 183 31:59.42 F   363 1:02:43.9

Kyle Pitts 187 32:37.63 J   550 1:35:21.6

Mike Palmer 188 33:00.64 F   738 2:08:22.2

Adam Fuerst 193 34:48.55 F   931 2:43:10.8

Greater Milwaukee Track Club Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Average Time:

James Strauss <  5 29:55.21 29:55.2

Derek Rubis <  5 36:21.12 1:06:16.3

Hawkeye Community College Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Average Time:

Andrew Skinner <  5 32:08.91 S 32:08.9

Kent Isaacson <  5 32:11.42 F 1:04:20.4

Mitch Wrage <  5 32:48.13 F 1:37:08.5

Minnesota Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Average Time:

Kevin Lachowitzer <  5 25:41.01 F 25:41.0

Andy Richardson <  5 26:18.02 F 51:59.0

Joe McFarland <  5 26:31.33 S 1:18:30.4

Nick Hutton <  5 26:32.24 F 1:45:02.6

Minnesota Unattached Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Average Time:

Derek Storkel DNS 25:14.91 25:14.9

Andrew Larsen DNS 25:37.32 50:52.3

Erik Truedson DNS 25:44.33 1:16:36.6

Steve Sulkin DNS 25:45.44 1:42:22.1

Drew Paradis DNS 26:25.55 2:08:47.6
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